3228 Gun Club Road • West Palm Beach, FL 33406-3001 • (561) 688-3000 • http://www.pbso.org



THIS COMPLIES WITH FLORIDA STATE STATUTE §960.001/VICTIM ASSISTANCE ACT

### VICTIM/WITNESS RIGHTS AND CASE INFORMATION FORM (PLEASE PRINT ONLY)

DATE: 07/15/13 TIME: 1242 PBSO CASE REPORT #: 13-097087

TYPE OF OFFENSE:\_\_\_\_\_ SIGNAL #: 53

Longsworth REPORTING OFFICER: OFFICER'S TELEPHONE #: (961) 558-2700 DIST./BUREAU/SECTION:

The above includes information you will need if you contact the Sheriff's Office to provide further information about the case or to receive copies of reports.

Every possible effort will be made to solve the crime, apprehend the perpetrators, and retrieve any property you may have lost. You will be contacted if we are able to solve or make any significant progress in solving the case.

If you learn of any information which may assist in solving the case, but have not been contacted by a PBSO investigator, and the information is not urgent, please call the District phone number listed below between 8:30 A.M. and 5:00 P.M.

If this information is urgent, please call the Sheriff's Office at the following locations: West Palm Beach (561) 688-3000 or Belle Glade (561) 996-1670.

Information communicated to this agency must be accompanied by the CASE REPORT NUMBER. Copies of most reports may be obtained at our Central Records Section, 3228 Gun Club Road, West Palm Beach, approximately seven to ten days after the date the crime was reported. Call Central Records at (561) 688-3140 for any inquiries regarding copies of reports. Note that certain investigations are not made available until the investigation is completed.

> FOR INFORMATION REGARDING THE SERVICES AVAILABLE TO YOU AS A CRIME VICTIM OR WITNESS, REFER TO THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS FORM. FOR YOUR VICTIM'S RIGHTS, REFER TO THE REVERSE OF THIS FORM.

### **PBSO Domestic Violence/Victim Witness Unit**

ADVOCATES: (561) 688-4195 • (561) 688-3974 • (561) 688-3978 Spanish (561) 688-3972 • Belle Glade (561) 992-1016 DETECTIVES: (561) 688-3975 • Belle Glade (561) 992-1015

DE1201111201 (001) 000 0070 D0110 G161	10 (001) 002 1010
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	
Atty. General's Office (Criminal Appeals)5	61-837-5000 Ext. 168
Clerk of Court-Restraining Orders	561-355-2277
Court Services (SOR, etc.)	561-355-6308
Crime Compensation	1-800-226-6667
Dept. of Children & Family Services	561-837-5078
Florida Resource Center for Women & Children	561-848-8383
Juvenile Assessment Center	
Legal Aid - Central	561-655-8944
South	1-800-403-9353
PBC Victim Services - North	
Central	
South	
West	
Pride Probation (County)	561-683-6776
State Probation Dept. (DOC)	561-837-5175
Family Violence Section	561-355-7433
State Attorney's Office	
Victim Compensation	
VINE (Inmate Release Notification)	
COUNSELING AND SUPPORT G	
CARP/PATH (Substance Abuse)	561-844-6400
Center for Info. & Crisis Services2	11 or 1-866-882-2991
Comprehensive Aids Program	561-472-9160
Crossroads	
Drug Abuse Foundation	
Drug Testing and Counseling Services	561-433-0123

COUNSELING AND SUPPORT GROUPS (	continued)
Compass House (Gay & Lesbian) Jerome Golden Center for Behavior Health (45th Street Method Center for Behavior Health Center Center for Behavior Health Center for Behavior for Behavi	561-533-9699
Jerome Golden Center for Behavior Health Health Center	ntal561-383-8000
South County Mental Health Center561-737-8	400/561-495-0522
Women in Transition - YWCA	561-640-9844
AVDA (Southern PBC)	561-265-2900
YWCA Harmony House (WPB)	800-973-YWCA
FAMILY AND CHILDREN SERVICE	
AAA-Area Agency on Aging	561-684-5885
Center for Family Services	561-616-1222
Children's Home Society of South Coastal Florida	561-868-4300
Main	
Children's Healing Institute	561-585-1650
Children's Place at Home Safe	561-433-0060
CILO-Coalition for Independent Living Options	
(Disabilities)	561-966-4288
Elder Justice Center	561-355-4385
Family Connection	
Florida Resource Center for Women & Children	561-848-8383
Gratitude House	561-833-6826
Guardian ad Litem	561-355-2773
Haitian Family Services	561-202-9027
High Ridge Family Center	561-840-4540
Hispanic Human Resources	561-641-7400
Homeless Coalition	
Home Safe (State Attorney's Office)	
MADD	
Parent Child Center	
Safety Net Program	
The Haven	
Youth Service Bureau	561-/12-6640

DWITNESS MVICTIM DOTHER

Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

CASE #3 - 017087 ZONE: - 2 SUSPECT: 7-52	DATE & TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE:
EVENT TYPE: FRAUD	DEPUTY: LONGSWONTH 10#7657
COMPLETE EVERYTH	IING BELOW – PRINT LEGIBLY
	NAME: MIDDLE INITIAL: RACE: SEX:
DATE OF BIRTH: (MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT:	- Comment - Comm
YOUR HOME ADDRESS:	MELESS CITY: STATE: ZIP:
2753 NW 34TH Street	Boca Raton FL 33434
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS:	OR RETIRED CITY: STATE: ZIP:
	quarter.
	HOME PHONE: ☐ CHECK IF NONE EMAIL: ☐ CHECK IF NONE
	(561) 245-8588 -
	R WORDS IN FULL DETAIL – PRINT LEGIBLY
YOUR NAME:	DO UEDEDVIVOUNTA DIVANTA DE TOUR DOUBLE CONTRACTOR DE LA
	DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT, COERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER
I, Eliot Wan Bernstein State-the follow	sing to be true to the best of my knowledge.
That through a series of forged and frau	durent documents (Evidence * 1) prepared
and everyted by officiners a law Dona	Id tescher and Robert Spalling of tescher +
Goalling DA and their Notary Dublic Vimbe	erly Moran, crimes are being committed to
pois appropriate access illocally from the	and the of Ciman (care as an an analysis) and
Chilley Boxing lain (case on Franciscon - F7	e estates of Simon (case no. 2012cp004391) and 3xxxxsb). The fraudulent and forged document
conclibite to the a fearly on the court beginning	5xxxx5b). The Hayauterit and talged actument
Palm Reach County Travida) - 1 - 1-1-1-1	1+ cour+ of the 15 + Judicial court in and for
Fundamental dollments that also the all	the beneficiaries of those estates and are
The parties are holieved to be worth to to	eged climinals legal powers over the estates
contino was the actal a planner for the	een \$ 20-50 Million Oollars and Tescher and
who accele hold by the exterile include up	th simon and shirley prior to their passing. listed stocks in a company that holds patent
with as a stand odvalle of several bills	TISTED STOCKS IN A COMPANY THAT NO 105 PAHELTI
draiments are sail of each order only	m dollars. That said forged and fraudulent
documents are part of each estate court	record and are the accuments giving
rescret and spanning powers over the est	ates to act as Personal Representatives that
wae prepared and with 1858ed by rescher an	nd spalling immediately prior to simon's dealf
	sdeath. That a full breakdown and summar
of the Flaudulent and Forged documents	Sinthe estates has been tendered
nerewith levidence # 1 ) as Prima tace &	vidence of these crimes.
It is turner believed that Tescher + spo	alling are working together in conspiracy with
simon and shirley's 60n, Theodore "Ted" E	Beinstein to Steal and convert estate assets
	Pamela Simon, had been cut out of the estate
	ng excluded, despite the fact,
that they had alieady inherited, while m	ly parents were still alive, page 1 of 1
READ AND SIGN	
I SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED	DEPUTY SHERIFF D NOTARY PUBLIC FSS: 117.10
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE:	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME TODAY:
1/1/1/	DATE: 07 15/13 TIME: 1242
YOUR SIGNATURE: X	SIGNATURE: DIS ID: 169
IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABOVE STATEMENT, REA	AD THIS DISCLAIMER AND INITIAL BELOW: I AM OF LEGAL AGE AND I AM THE REPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. I HEREBY STATE THAT I WILL NOT CO	OOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITH THE INVESTIGATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME, I FURTHER
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM. PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPE	FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I UNDERSTAND MY NSATION ELIGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:

DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. I AM AWARE I MAY BE GIVING UP THESE RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. I AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER

DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL \_\_ (PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00) WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY

INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION.

Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the

	mst degree punisha	ble by imprisonment up to 1 year.	
□ WITNESS ☑ VICTIM □ OTHER			
CASE #: ZONE: SUSPECT:		TE & TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE:	
13-097087 7-52 T	DEPUTY:		
EVENT TYPE: FRAUD	Longsworth	7657	
COMPLETE EVERYTHING	BELOW – PRINT LEGIBLY		
LAST NAME: FIRST NAME	E:	MIDDLE INITIAL: RACE: SEX:	
	ot	IWM	
	YOUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR COLOR:		
YOUR HOME ADDRESS: CHECK IF HOMELES	SS CITY: Brown	STATE: ZIP:	
2753 NW 34Th St	Boca Ration	FL 33434	
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: ☐ CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RE		STATE: ZIP:	
	PRINCE.		
	TE PHONE: CHECK IF NONE EMAIL	: CHECK IF NONE	
(561) 886-7628 (56			
WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR WO	ORDS IN FULL DETAIL – PRINT LE	GIBLY	
	EREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKE THE FOLLO	WING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,	
	RCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR B		
long standing family businesses worth m			
deathbed estate planning changes occurred			
and mental dures's from pressures placed will before he passed away on september 13, 20	12 as described m	de fully in the Pelitin	
Filed with the probate court and submit-	ted in entirety herei	with as evidence	
		ssed , Ted Bernstein	
contacted the Palm Beach County Sheriff	3 Office and claimed	d that my father	
simon might have been purposely murd			
opened a formal complaint case # 12-17		controlled to the Elevide	
"Nith the discovery of forged and traudulent di Probate Court as pout of a Fraud on the court,	the question of just w	nat happened to simon	
From the time immediately prior to his passir	ng and supposedly sig	ining these documents, to	
his sudden and unexpected death, become	's a matter for furth	er investigation into	
possible Foul play. An autopsy was also orde	ered by Ted Bernstein	on Simon, as yet, Id	
not have a copy of the report. Taking into a	account this new Prin	matacie evidence ct	
toulplay in submitting knowingly forged	and traudulent docu	ments it may be pruder	
10 do unother more thorough autopsy and i	nvestigation into-the	edeath of Simon Bang	
and possibly shalley betterfeit, for a full list	of a legen crimes to	aking place in the esta	
With the Probate Court has been submitted	led herewith as evide	ence levidence + -	
The crimes alleged in the Petition include	but are not limited	to, theft of jewely an	
art, attempted theft of life insurance i	proceeds, see (evider	nce " Historiac )	
theft of securities accounts, traud on the	court, haud on t	he beneficiality	
forgery and possible murder.		PAGEOF	
READ AND SIGN I SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED	PADEDLITY CHEDITE TO MOTHER	F50 44740	
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE:	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBE		
STATE WEIGHT SAILE CONNECT AND THOSE	STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE: SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME TODAY:  DATE: 07/15/12 TIME: 1242		
YOUR SIGNATURE: X	NAME OF THE PARTY		
IF YOU <b>DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE,</b> COMPLETE THE ABOVE STATEMENT, READ TH	HIS DISCLAIMER AND INITIAL BELOW: + A		
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. HERBY STATE THAT I WILL NOT COOPE RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTU			
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSAT			
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH	COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES.		

PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11

INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION.

DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL \_\_\_\_\_

Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

□ DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL \_

GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY

CASE #:3 - 10971087 ZONE: 5USPECT:		DATE & TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE:
EVENT TYPE: FRAUD	LONGSWATT	10#
COMPLETE EVERYTHIN	BELOW – PRINT LEGIBLY	
LAST NAME: FIRST NA		MIDDLE INITIAL: RACE: SEX:
Beinstein E	iot	I W M
DATE OF BIRTH: (MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT:	YOUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR C	OLOR: YOUR EYE COLOR:
9 30 1963 5'8"	200 Brow	un Hazel
YOUR HOME ADDRESS:		STATE: ZIP:
2753 NW 34TH St.	Boca Rat	on   FL   33434
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS:   □ CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR	RETIRED CITY:	STATE: ZIP:
manufacture and plants	- Contraction of the Contraction	
		EMAIL: CHECK IF NONE
(56) 886.7628		
WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR	ORDS IN FULL DETAIL – PRI	NT LEGIBLY
YOUR NAME:	HEREDY VOLUNTARILY MANYETHE	FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,
		VOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER
		t of a Petition tiled with
each estate that gives the backround		
documents for inclusion with this cor	notain+ for review	V of crimes alleged
berein.	1	
The Evidence 1 a subm	Hed herewith, is	a copy of complaints
filed with the Governor of Florida Notary	Public Flaud divis	sion for inclusion with
this complaint for review of the crimes	illeged herein.	
The Evidence 3 submitte	d herewith is a co	opy of a recent correspondence
between two lawyers who have been tryin	to help my family	y gain information refused L
Tescher spalling regarding the beneficial in	lelegis of my-lam	ily.
The Evidence # 4 subm	Hed herewith, 150	copy of a recent us
District Court Case that appears to reveal	hat Tescher + Spal	ling and lea beinglein, and
with Pamela Simon's husband David Simo	is brother Adam	Simon, are working together
to try and claim an insurance policy of the	resides proceeds	using what appear other
types of Fraudulent documents and claim		
and base counter has refused to release	ne belients to their	nasine have proposed
and have counter sued (not denying they Theodore et al are unfounded), including add	a me to the law and	as a counter defendant
	herewith is a ful	
filed in both Smon and Shirley Bernstein's	estate case withit	be Circuit Could of the 1514
Judicial Circuit in and for Palm Beach Ca	HYIFLOXIDA.	TO CITCUIT COURT OF THE TO
		PAGE 3 OF 4
READ AND SIGN		
I SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED	,	RY PUBLIC FSS: 117,10
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE	1 1	RIBED BEFORE ME TODAY:
J/YKK	DATE: 07/15/13	TIME: 1242 NIM
YOUR SIGNATURE: X	SIGNATURE: OS	ID: 165')
IF YOU <b>DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, C</b> OMPLETE THE ABOVE STATEMENT, READ	HIS DISCLAIMER AND INITIAL BELO	W: I AM OF LEGAL AGE AND I AM THE REPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIÐÁ LAW. I HEREBY STATE THAT I <b>WILL NOT</b> COC RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FU	URE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CA	ASE, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENS	TION ELIGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUD	ES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEAL'	COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPLOSITION OF MY OWN EREE WILL BY	ENSES. I AM AWARE I MAY BE GIVING UP THESE

PINK - OFFICER'S COPY

INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION.

(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00)

WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY

Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.



	WITNES	SS 🔯	VICTIN	$A \square C$	THER
_					

CASE #; 3 - 197037 ZONE: SUSPECT:	DATE	8 TIME OF ORIGINAL EVENT/OFFENSE:
EVENT TYPE: FRAVO	LONGS WORTH	ID#:
Fjenvis	Longswall	1657
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	G BELOW – PRINT LEGIBLY	MIDDLE INITIAL: RACE: SEX:
	liot	MIDDLE INITIAL: RACE: SEX:
DATE OF BIRTH: (MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT:	YOUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR COLOR:	YOUR EYE COLOR:
9 30 1963 5'8"	200 Brown	Hazel
YOUR HOME ADDRESS:   CHECK IF HOMELE  CHECK IF HOMELE	ESS CITY:	STATE: ZIP:
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: □ CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR F	RETIRED CITY:	FL 33434 STATE: ZIP:
Transport.	-	
	ME PHONE: CHECK IF NONE EMAIL:	☐ CHECK IF NONE
	61 245-8588	
WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR W	ORDS IN FULL DETAIL – PRINT LEG	GIBLY
1 FILL REDUCTION DO	HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKE THE FOLLOW ERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY	
EVIDENCE, " 11 ////		
ENIDENCE " 2 +//		
EVIDENCE + 3 =		
EHIDENCE 1/4 =		= 2
EVIDENCE " 5 =		
* ALL EVIDENCE AVAILABLE PE	R REQUEST AS !	NSTRUCTED BY
The second state of the fire		
ROBERT L. SPALLING ESO, DONALDTESCHER	ESD AND KIMBERLY	MOKAN (3
TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A., BOCA VILLAGE 4855 TECHNOLOGY WAY, SUITE TOO, BOCA F	Who FL 22421	4
The state of the s		
Theodore Ted Stuar + Beinstein		
880 Berkeley Street		
Exca Raton; FL 33487		
		PAGE 4 OF 4
READ AND SIGN		
I SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED	DEPUTY SHERIFF IN NOTARY PUB	
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE:	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED	
VOLID CICNATURE V	- 11 11 11	ME: 1242
IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABOVE STATEMENT, READ	SIGNATURE: OS STATES OF ST	ID: 1051
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. I HEREBY STATE THAT I WILL NOT COOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITH THE INVESTIGATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. I FURTHER RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I UNDERSTAND MY		
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM. PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSA		

RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. I AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION. DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL \_ (PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00)

DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. I AM AWARE I MAY BE GIVING UP THESE

WHITE - RECORDS COPY CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY PINK - OFFICER'S COPY GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY

#### Palm Beach Sheriff Department Statement

It is further believed that Tescher & Spallina are working together with Simon & Shirley's son, Theodore Bernstein to steal and convert estate assets to them. Theodore Bernstein with his sister, Pamela Simon, had been cut out of the estates and both were previously angry over being excluded, despite the fact that they had already inherited, while my parents were still alive, long standing family businesses worth millions of dollars each. That these near deathbed estate planning changes occurred while Simon was under extreme physical and mental duress from pressures placed upon him by Theodore and Pamela several weeks before he passed away on September 13, 2012, as described more fully in the Petitions filed with the probate court and submitted in entirety herewith as evidence (Evidence #\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_). On September 13, 2012, the day Simon passed, Theodore Bernstein contacted the Palm Beach County Sheriff Office and claimed that my father Simon might have been purposely murdered by his companion Maritza Puccio and opened a formal complaint Case #12-121313.

#), theft of secur	ities accounts, fraud on the court, fraud on the beneficiaries, forgery and
possible murder.	
	submitted herewith, is part of a Petition filed with each estate that pies of the forged and fraudulent documents for inclusion with this es alleged herein.
	submitted herewith, is a copy of complaints filed with the Governor d division for inclusion with this complaint for review of the crimes alleged
	submitted herewith, is a copy of a recent correspondence between trying to help my family gain information refused by Tescher & Spallina rests of my family.
appears to reveal that Tescho David Simon's brother Adam estates proceeds using what Court in Illinois. The carrier h counter sued (not denying th	submitted herewith, is a copy of a recent US District Court case that er & Spallina and Theodore Bernstein, along with Pamela Simon's husband Simon, are working together to try an claim an insurance policy of the appear other types of fraudulent documents and claims on that Federal has refused to release the benefits to them as they have proposed and have ey owe a claim but claiming the claims of Theodore et al. are unfounded), wsuit as a counter-defendant.
	submitted herewith, is a full copy of a Petition filed in both Simon and e with the CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR IDA.
I swear under Penalty of Perj and belief, so help me G-d.	ury, that all of the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge
Eliot Ivan Bernstein	